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p e n Consejo ANDALUZA,
/\’-'\"./’ libeilod- D s DE NATACION
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Event 15 Women, 400m Medley Open
10/04/2022 - 18:36 Results Finals
World Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06/08/2016
European Record 4:26.36 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Rio (BRA) 06/08/2016
Récord Espafa 4:31.21 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BARCELONA 04/08/2013
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 17 4:38.53 ALBA VAZQUEZ RUIZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 20/08/2019
Mejores Marcas Nacionales 16 4:41.79 PAULA JUSTE SANCHEZ BUDAPEST (HUN) 20/08/2019
Récord Cto. Open 4:32.92 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 11/04/2014
Récord Cto. Junior 4:46.34 PUJADAS RUSINOL JULIA GIJON 18/03/2017
Points: FINA 2022
Rank YB RT Time Pts
Final A
1. VAZQUEZ RUIZ Alba 02 ESP C.N. Churriana +0,71 4:43.09 832
50m:; 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:41.10 37.11 250m: 2:56.44 38.99 350m: 4:10.58 33.76
100m: 1:03.99 33.88 200m: 2:17.45 36.35 300m: 3:36.82 40.38 400m: 4:43.09 32.51
2. CORRO LORENTE Catalina 95 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,70 4:48.07 790
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:41.12 36.78 250m: 2:58.40 40.32 350m: 4:14.48 34.02
100m: 1:04.34 34.43 200m: 2:18.08 36.96 300m: 3:40.46 42.06 400m: 4:48.07 33.59
3. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 ESP C.N. Barcelona +0,53 4:49.39 779
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:43.24 38.26 250m: 3:01.79 41.91 350m: 4:17.45 33.04
100m: 1:04.98 34.37 200m: 2:19.88 36.64 300m: 3:44.41 42.62 400m: 4:49.39 31.94
4. CARRASCO CADENS Emma 05 ESP C.N. Sant Andreu +0,69 4:50.34 772
50m: 30.32 30.32 150m: 1:42.88 36.70 250m: 2:59.67 39.28 350m: 4:15.85 35.47
100m: 1:06.18 35.86 200m: 2:20.39 37.51 300m: 3:40.38 40.71 400m: 4:50.34 34.49
5. MONTEIRO Ana Catarina 93 POR Portugal 4:53.63 746
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:43.11 39.71 250m:; 3:04.21 42.98 350m: 4:20.82 34.09
100m: 1:03.40 33.68 200m: 2:21.23 38.12 300m: 3:46.73 42.52 400m: 4:53.63 32.81
6. BELMONTE GARCIA Mireia 0 ESP Ucam C.N. Fuensanta +0,71 4:53.75 745
50m: 31.13 31.13 200m: 2:25.50 1:19.04 300m: 3:47.70 41.77
100m: 1:06.46 35.33 250m: 3:05.93 40.43 400m: 4:53.75 1:06.05
7. JUSTE SANCHEZ Paula 03 ESP C.N. Lleida +0,50 4:54.39 740
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:43.87 38.11 250m:  3:04.39 42.88 350m: 4:21.74 33.88
100m: 1:05.76 35.41 200m: 2:21.51 37.64 300m: 3:47.86 43.47 400m: 4:54.39 32.65
8. MARTIN FERNANDEZ Ainhoa 03 ESP C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:55.67 731
50m:; 30.82 30.82 150m: 1:46.04 39.62 250m: 3:04.42 40.43 350m: 4:21.47 36.05
100m: 1:06.42 35.60 200m: 2:23.99 37.95 300m: 3:45.42 41.00 400m: 4:55.67 34.20
Final B
9. GONZALEZ MIRALLES Paula 04 ESP C.N. Delfin +0,77 4:5841 711
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:41.18 36.82 250m: 3:00.66 43.49 350m: 4:22.41 36.53
100m: 1:04.36 34.52 200m: 2:17.17 35.99 300m: 3:45.88 45.22 400m: 4:58.41 36.00
10. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. Mataro +0,82 4:59.31 704
50m: 31.39 31.39 150m: 1:46.83 39.74 250m: 3:08.08 42.74 350m: 4:26.69 34.96
100m: 1:07.09 35.70 200m: 2:25.34 38.51 300m: 3:51.73 43.65 400m: 4:59.31 32.62
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/\""\"./’ 8c U a6 D | 2. BE NATACION
CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
TORREMOLINOS, 9 - 13/4/2022
Event 15, Women, 400m Medley, Final, Open
Rank YB RT Time Pts
11. LAZARO RICO Marina 03 ESP C.D. Nados Castellon +0,65 5:04.05 672
50m:  31.37  31.37 150m: 1:48.85 40.41 250m: 3:10.93 42.86  350m: 4:30.90 36.14
100m: 1:08.44  37.07 200m: 2:28.07 39.22 300m: 3:54.76  43.83  400m: 5:04.05 33.15
12. MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PENA Clara 07 ESP E.M. El Olivar 5:04.79 667
50m: 3225 32.25 150m: 1:48.67 38.80 250m: 3:10.75 42,92  350m: 4:30.77  35.56
100m: 1:09.87  37.62 200m: 2:27.83 39.16 300m: 3:55.21  44.46  400m: 5:04.79  34.02
13. GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristina 01 ESP C.N. Sabadell +0,67 5:09.07 640
50m: 3256  32.56 150m: 1:46.89 37.32 250m: 3:11.69  48.03  350m: 4:35.27 35.25
100m: 1:09.57  37.01 200m: 2:23.66 36.77 300m: 4:00.02  48.33  400m: 5:09.07 33.80
14. FERRER SEGARRA Clara 04 ESP R.G.C. Covadonga +0,71 5:09.80 635
50m; 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:48.69 41.82 250m: 3:14.36 45.26 350m: 4:35.68 35.65
100m: 1:06.87  35.41 200m: 2:29.10 40.41 300m: 4:00.03 45,67  400m: 5:09.80 34.12
15. DIAZ LOPEZ Helena 01 ESP Navial +0,55 5:14.01 610
50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:50.55 42.31 250m: 3:16.81  45.06  350m: 4:38.37  36.32
100m: 1:08.24 36.43 200m: 2:31.75 41.20 300m: 4:02.05 45.24 400m: 5:14.01 35.64
DNS DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 98 ESP C.N. Liceo
Final C
17. GARRIDO REBOLLO Yara 05 ESP C.D. Acuatico Leon +0,70 4:58.17 712
50m: 31.76  31.76 150m: 1:46.95 39.71 250m: 3:07.26  40.96  350m: 4:24.12  34.81
100m: 1:07.24  35.48 200m: 2:26.30 39.35 300m: 3:49.31  42.05  400m: 4:58.17  34.05
18. CABANES GARZAS Laura 06 ESP Club Natacion Daimiel +0,64 5:01.87 686
50m; 31.54 31.54 150m: 1:45.97 38.90 250m: 3:08.09 43.83 350m: 4:27.74 35.74
100m: 1:07.07  35.53 200m: 2:24.26 38.29 300m: 3:52.00 4391  400m: 5:01.87 34.13
19. CARDENAS Isabella Eva 06 USA C.N. Bahia de Cadiz +0,50 5:05.65 661
50m: 31.88  31.88 150m: 1:48.17 39.00 250m: 3:09.68 4251  350m: 4:30.88  36.87
100m: 1:09.17 37.29 200m: 2:27.17 39.00 300m: 3:54.01 44.33 400m: 5:05.65 34.77
20. GOMEZ SANCHEZ Martina 05 ESP C.N. Dos Hermanas +0,78 5:05.88 660
50m: 3210 32.10 150m: 1:48.95 40.76 250m: 3:12.71  44.14  350m: 4:32.65 34.85
100m: 1:08.19  36.09 200m: 2:28.57 39.62 300m: 3:57.80 45.09  400m: 5:05.88  33.23
21. GARCIA MARTINEZ Julia 06 ESP C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 5:07.89 647
50m; 31.70 31.70 150m: 1:47.64 40.22 250m: 3:10.95 45.82 350m: 4:33.37 36.76
100m: 1:07.42  35.72 200m: 2:25.13 37.49 300m: 3:56.61 45.66  400m: 5:07.89  34.52
22. GONZALEZ NUEZ Lucia 06 ESP C.N. Tarraco +0,56 5:09.04 640
50m:  30.67  30.67 150m: 1:46.62 41.25 250m: 3:11.20  45.04  400m: 5:09.04 1:12.01
100m: 1:05.37  34.70 200m: 2:26.16 39.54  300m: 3:57.03  45.83
23. BOUZAS PEDREIRA Alicia 05 ESP C.N. Galaico +0,50 5:11.11 627
50m: 3221 3221 150m: 1:48.70 39.88 250m: 3:14.08 47.30  350m: 4:37.14  35.99
100m: 1:08.82  36.61 200m: 2:26.78 38.08 300m: 4:01.15 47.07  400m: 5:11.11  33.97
24. SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Angela 05 ESP C.N.Mairena Aljarafe +0,68 5:13.29 614
50m; 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:51.82 41.44 250m: 3:16.08 43.50 350m: 4:37.78 36.84
100m: 1:10.38  38.08 200m: 2:32.58 40.76 300m: 4:00.94 44.86  400m: 5:13.29 3551
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